### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOTETRY LIMITED	11/14/1985

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYSON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	TETBURY HILL	
City:	MALMESBURY, WILTSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SN16 0RP	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D449270

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 760 7700

Email: CDOWNS@MOFO.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42466-20009.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOETRYDYSONCER#page1.tif source=NOETRYDYSONCER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0797



# THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1959090

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## DYSON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

formerly called **NOTETRY LIMITED** 

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 14th November 1985 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 9th August 2004

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 6th September 2004

PHILIP DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT

REEL: 024424 FRAME: 079

I, ANDREW JOHN GILL of 59 High Street Malmesbury in the County of Wilts in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, duly authorised, admitted and sworn and practising as a Notary Public DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the copy document to which this Certificate is affixed is a true copy of the original document with which I have examined it.

IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office at Malmesbury aforesaid this 16th day of November Two thousand and four.

Notary Public.

Malmesbury,

England.



PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 05/24/2010